

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No. 569 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.01.2026	<u>RNT, J&MRK, J</u> At the request of the appellant's counsel, the appellant is permitted to take fresh notice to the respondent. 2. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice by Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service by the next date. 3. On the appearance of the respondent, the Court will consider to refer the parties to the mediation again inasmuch as previously, the parties were directed to appear but the respondent did not appear in the mediation proceedings pursuant to the notice issued by the mediation centre. 4. List on 19.02.2026. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--