

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No. 569 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	26.02.2026	<u>RNT, J&BM, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submits that notice issued pursuant to the order dated 22.01.2026 to the wife/respondent, has been refused as per the postal endorsement. He prays for time to take steps to serve by substitute mode as well. 2. Let the appropriate steps shall be taken. 3. List after four weeks. RNT, J BM, J Pab	

--	--	--	--