

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.569 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	22.04.2026	<u>RNT,J & BM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application has been filed to permit the appellant/applicant to serve notice on the respondent through substituted service by way of publication in the newspaper. 2. I.A.No.1 of 2026 is allowed. 3. Let the steps be taken for publication in the Eenadu Telugu Daily Newspaper and proof of service be filed before the next date. 4. List after Summer Vacation, 2026. RNT,J BM,J KNN	

--	--	--	--